>

The Minneapolis City Council hereby authorizes an increase to Contract No.C-39173, Amendment No. 1,
with Ebert Construction, Inc. in the amount of $20,963.87, for a revised total amount of $385,763.87, for
the Currie Truck Wash Project. The construction contingency, contained within the original Project
Budget (Fund 04100 Dept: 9010923) is adequate for Amendment No. 1, and no additional appropriation

is required.
Certified as an official action of the City Council: @
RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE (X INDICATES VOTE)

COUNCIL AYE | NAv | ABSTAIN | ABSENT | vOTETO | VOTETO COUNCIL AYE | NAY | ABSTAIN | ABSENT | vOTETO | VOTETO

MEMBER OVERRIDE | SUSTAIN MEMBER OVERRIDE | SUSTAIN
Reich e Glidden - 4
Gordon X Cano X
Frey X Bender p
B Johnson x Quincy X
Yang X A Johnson X
Warsame X Palmisano | X
Goodman X

AUG 21 2015 m I:I

ADOPTED APPROVED NOT APPROVED [:I VETOED

DATE

— £ AUB 25 2015

TY @WVERK MAYOR HODGES”" DATE




